MINUTE TTEM

10/7/71 DBD

631

25. APPROVAL OF MAPS OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF STOCKTON, VICINITY OF BUCKLEY COVE, SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY - W 5845.

After consideration of Calendar Item 8 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION:

A 12 S 6

- 1. APPROVES THE MAPS INTITLED "MAP OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF STOCKTON, CHAPTER 1700, STATUTES OF 1965, VICINITY OF BUCKLEY COVE, SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY, CALTFORNIA" PREPARED UNDER WORK ORDER 5845 AND CONSISTING OF FOUR SHEETS.
- 2. AUTHORIZES THE RECORDING, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY, OF THE MAPS AND THE DESCRIPTION OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF STOCKTON.

Attachment: Calendar Item 8 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

8.

DBD

635

APPROVAL OF MAPS OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF STOCKTON, VICINITY OF BUCKLEY COVE, SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

By Chapter 1700 of the Statutes of 1965, the Legislature conveyed to the City of Stockton, in trust, certain tidelands and submerged lands lying in the natural channel of the San Joaquin River known as Buckley Cove.

Section 9 of Chapter 1700 provides that the State Lands Commission shall, at the expense of the City, survey and monument the granted lands, prepare a description and plat thereof, and record such description and plat in the Office of the County Recorder of San Joaquin County.

A service agreement between the State Lands Division and the City of Stockton, providing for payment of services rendered by the State, was executed by the City.

The surveying, monumenting, and mapping of the claim line of the lands granted to the City has been completed (Sheets 1 through 4 of 4 attached as Exhibit "A"). Certain limiting language with respect to the boundary has been added. Representatives of the City of Stockton have reviewed and approved the completed maps.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION:

A 12

- 1. APPROVE THE MAPS ENTITLED "MAP OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF STOCKTON, CHAPTER 1700, STATUTES OF 1965, VICINITY OF BUCKLEY COVE, SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA" PREPARED UNDER WORK ORDER 5845 AND CONSISTING CF FOUR SHEETS.
- 2. AUTHORIZE THE RECORDING, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY, OF THE MAPS AND THE DESCRIPTION OF THE GRANT TO THE CITY OF STOCKTON.